

Typed from handwritten order

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 22 IN RCS. 100/2025**  
**Anusaya Raman Sankhe & Others 1 Vs. Pragati Shital Sakhari**  
**Gruhnirman Sanstha Limited & Others.**  
**CNRNO.MHTH170030522025**

Objection is noted. Considering the tenor of litigation & reliefs sought and principle of *audi alterem partem* of natural justice, application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.200/- to be paid to Plaintiffs collectively.

Place: Palghar  
Date: 11/11/2025

Sd/-  
(Smt. P.S.G. Chalkar)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Palghar

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	---	Suraj S. Saddiwal
Court	---	2 <sup>nd</sup> Jt.CJJD & JMFC Palghar.
Date	---	11/11/2025
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	---	11/11/2025
Order uploaded on	---	12/11/2025