

RCS No.100/2025
Anusaya & Anr. v. Pragati
Shital & Ors.
MHTH1700-3052-2025
Exh.

ISSUES:-

1. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that, they are the owners of the suit property?
2. Whether the Defendants prove that, the suit is bad in law?
3. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that, they are entitled to the relief of declaration as prayed in prayer clause 13 आ?
4. Whether the Plaintiff proves that, they are entitled to the relief of injunction as prayed in prayer clause 13 इ?
5. What order and decree?
6. What costs?

Date:- 30/04/2026
Place:- Palghar

(P.S.G. Chalkar)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Palghar